

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Friday, May 20, 2022

CONTACT: Lisa Schmidt at 619-210-9499

lmschmidt@sandiego.gov

Sherman Heights Playground Grand Opening Tomorrow

SAN DIEGO – Tomorrow, the grand opening for the Sherman Heights Community Center Playground will be held in the Sherman Heights community. The Sherman Heights Community Center has been a cornerstone of the community for over 25 years and has been a site for residents to find support, resources, and activities for the entire family.

Councilmember Moreno strongly advocated for funding a new playground when she first took office. The playground upgrades include new play equipment, rubberized safety surfacing, picnic tables and ADA improvements.

WHAT: Playground Grand Opening

WHO: Councilmember Vivian Moreno, Mayor Todd Gloria, Daniela Kelly (Sherman

Heights Recreation Center Executive Director), City of San Diego's Engineering and Capital Projects staff, and community members

WHEN: Saturday, May 21 10AM-12PM

WHERE: Sherman Heights Community Center, 2258 Island Avenue, San Diego 92102

Councilmember Vivian Moreno represents the Eighth Council District of the City of San Diego, which includes the communities of Barrio Logan, Egger Highlands, Grant Hill, Logan Heights, Memorial, Nestor, Ocean View Hills, Otay Mesa, San Ysidro, Shelltown, Sherman Heights, Stockton, and the Tijuana River Valley.